|ﬂm HAl Servica Parts O mﬂnns

6200 Grnd Polme Dl Hhanc, M 4643
Splash Guard Front Small Flare
Ploase mud Instructions thoroughly befora starting.

Tools Requiimd
#2 Philips Screwdriver Centar Punch
3/22" (2.5mm} Drill bit Dril
Hesmmar Ciemn ClottvRag

Packace Cogjants
Description
Laft Hand Splash Guard
Right Hand Splash Gusard
#10 x /4" 1arge Scrow (Bf-waed)
#3 Srmall Spring Clip
#8 x 34" Smal Screw
Push Fin
Irestructiona Sheet

Nota: Tuming of front wheals to the keft or ight wilt allgw for
addifonal clearance whan inatalling the eplash guards.

Painting instrpctions

1. Thoroughly clesn all surfaces with lacquerthinner or &c- #10 SCREW {BRWAXED)
alone,

2 Apply a flexible primar and paint a& directed by the paint
manufacturer.

-IMMM-II-&-!E

Insinlistion Procodure

1. Clesn and de-gmase body panel whars splash guards ame to FIGURE 2
be kcated.

2. Identlfy panel edge push pinlocation (BY, fander liner push
pin location {C) and remove. Discard. See Figure 1.

3. Install syving cllp aver hole bcation (B}, Spring clip must he #3 BPRNG CLIP

Installed an metal fender panel. Sea Figurs 2.
4. Mount spleshguard and inxtell wupplied #8 small screw in
location {B} and suppliad push pin In location (C)while :

bolding aplash guard firmly againet panel.
§. Whila holding spiash guard firmly against panal, mark and
dirill 3/32" certer pliot holss In locatons {A) and {D).

6. While holding eplash guard firmly against panal, Inatall ] scmw
suppliad large #10 scraws in lkocations (A) and (D}. Do not

Repest procadura for ofher side. ™~ FLARE

Splash quards can ba cleanad with any commercialy \
avaliablacleaner.

|

SPLASH GUARD

!
NOTE: INBTALL SUPPLIED SPRING CLIPS WITH TURNED
UF EDGE ON INBIDE OF PANEL EDGE.

Splash Guard Front Small Flare [ BROE1632 v 1 =3



[FEL Accessories N Eleermom
| — B0 Ovand Poinke ., Grang Blenc, W 43430

Petlit évasement de baveile garde-boue avant FIGURE 1

Lisez nilentivemant toubes los directives avant de commencer. AGRAFE ELASTIOUE N° 8

urtlle reculy
Toumgvle cruciforma n® 2 Pointaau
Micha de parcoues de 2.5 mm (432 pa}  Peamouse
Marksau Chiflon propre

Conterny chy nécessalre
Descrintion ant]
Bavaiis garde-boue gauche
Bavelts garda-bouse dralte
Granda vie n" 11 x ¥ po {blcinda)
Potlie agrafe dastioue no 8
Poatita via n* B x /4 po
GoupRe-paussalr
Notice d'instructions

Remarqua ; Le fai da iourner les rouss avant & gauchecu d

drolte parmeitra un jeu supplémantaine pour la poae dos
bavettesgande-boua.

Direclives Jrapolication de peimure

1. Naetoyaz blen toutes los surfaces & l'alde d'un diluant
peinturc-aque ou d'ecilons.

2. Appliquar un apprit flaxible et painhurez salon les drectives
dufabricant da painture.

Erccédure dinstaligtion

1. Nettoyez of dégralessz ko punnesu de carmossore & Fendroit | FIGURE 2
ol [es bavettes gande-boue dolvent 8re posées.

2. Repérez Femplacemant (B} de ka goupdlle-poussolr du bord de
pannaau, Famplacamant (C) de la gouplle-pousenir da ka

- kM AN A -

doublure d'ello et enlevaz-les. Jeez-los. Consultez la figure 1. AGRAFE ELASTIOQUE N° 2 RE

3. Posez l'agrafa élastiqus sur'emplacement dutrou [B).
L'agrafa dlastique dolt Btre posée aur le panneau d'ala ) PANMNEAL
médalliqua. Connultez |a figure 2,

d. Fbeee la bevotte garde-oue, puis posee la petia vian®" 8

foumle & Ia position (B) et In goupide-pousscly foumle & la
pesiion [C}tout an tanant farmament [a bavetta contra le / / |

peanneaL

B. Toud en ienant fermemant ia bavetie de garde-hove contre e
pannsay, marquer ot parcsr des trous plictes cantraux do
3132 po aux emplacaments [A) et {D). &V ENT

8. Tout ecyienant farmament la bavatte garde-bous contra la \

panneau, pasez les grandes via n® 10 fournies aux emplace- |
ments (A) st (D). Ne semez pas trop.

7. Rofaitesla procédure pour l'autre edté.

8. Lsw baveltics gande-boue peuvent 8be nettoydee avec tout
neltoyant commarcial.

REMARQOLE : POSEZ LES AGRAFES ELASTIQUES
* FOURNIES DE MAMIERE A CE GQUE LE BORD RETOURNE 8E
TROUVE A LINTERIEUR DU BORD DE PANMNEALU.,

Spiash Guard Front Smeth Flate [roswe RAGRIERD Iner 9 =2




|ﬂm

i Service Parts Operations
E200 Grand Polme Dr.. Grand Blanc, M. 284%

Sulplcadoru delantara ¢con moldura de arco

P Iu ouldadosamenia todas las Instrucclonas
antas de ampazar,

Daatornillador Phillips #2
Broca da 2,5 mm (3/32°)
Martillo

Cotenkio del paguetp
Reccriveion
Salplcedem, lada [zqulerndo
Salpicadero, lado derecha
Torndlo grande i#10 x 34" {con doble capa de cera)
Grapa de rosorte poqualia #8
Tomillo pequalio #8 x 34"
Techuala
Hoja de Instrucciones 1

Hom: Girar Ins rusdas daianteras a s zquisrda o ala derecha
dejara un clero adiclonal cuendo sa Instalen es aalplcadaros.

Punzdn
Taladm
Paho o trapa limplo

Gantided

A A M OB -k b

In do
1. Limpia afondo todas les suporficies con diuyente para lace
0 acatona.

2 Aplique unimprimadar Raxibla y pinturs segin las
Inetrucclonos ded fabricants da la plntura.

Erocadimiento de Instaiacion
1. Lmple ydezsngrase ol panel dals carocsra donde se
ubicaran kos salpicadaros.

2 Idantifqua la ubicecién de la achuale del bords dal panel
(B) ¥ da |3 tachuala del forro dal guardafango {C). Quita
ambaa tachuelas y daséchslee, Vea la Figura 1.

A Inatale la grapa de rescrte sobre la ubleacion del ortfico (B).
La grapa do rasorts dabe nstalarss sn al panal mekilieo dal
guardafanga. Yea |a Figura 2.

4. Montz ol 3elplcadero e inttale el tomllio pequeno #8
suministrado an la ublcacion (B), y ka tachuela suminisirada
an [ ubicacidn (C), mlentras soatens frmemedte o
salpicadero contra al panel.

5. Gigasostenionds el salpicaten y margus y parfoe oriicios
contraioa plicts da 2,6 mm (%227 an a3 ublcaciones (A) ¥ (D).

8. Todsavla sosianlenda firmements ol salpicadero conira ol

pansl, Instala los tomllios grandes #10 suminietrados an las

ublcaciones (A} y (D). Na los aprists sn axceso.

Rapita al procadimianio del otm lado,

Low salpicaderna puadén limplarsa con cuakjuler impledor
dispanible sn sl mencado.

P~

D
~Et

NOTA: INSTALE LAS GRAPAS DE RESORTE
EUMNMISTRADAS CON EL BORDE DOBLADO HACIA ARRIBA
DENTRQ DEL BORDE DEL PANEL

Spolash Guard Front Small Flare

. AAOGRIEED |2eer B oo 2






